Lots 1 through 18, Block 3, McKinley Park Addition to the City of 
Crookston, Minnesota; 

Lots through 18, Block 4, McKinley Park Addition to the City of 
Crookston, Minnesota; 

Three by forty (3 x 40) rods in the Northwest Quarter of the 
Northeast Quarter (NW 1/4 NE 1/4), Section Six (6), Township One 
Hundred Forty-nine (149), Range Forty-six (46), in the City of 
Crookston, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a 
point on the quarter section I ine between the Northeast Quarter and 
the Northwest Quarter CNE 1/4 and NW 1/4), which point is distant 
seventy-seven (77) rods South from the North boundary I ine of Section

[...]

thence West forty (40) 
rods to the place of beginning, being 3 by 40 rods in the Northwest 
Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW 1/4 NE 1/4), Section 6, Township 
149, Range 46; 

That part of Government Lots Three (3) and Four (4), Section Six (6), 
Township One Hundred Forty-nine (149), North of range Forty-six (46), 
lying south of Fairfax Avenue, west of Washington Avenue, and east of 
the easterly boundary I ine of McKinley Park Addition to the City of 
Crookston, excepting therefrom the north 308.7 feet thereof; 

3. The area proposed for detachment is situated within the City of